

GAHC010204842025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Cont.Cas(C)/499/2025

NIRMAL JYOTI CHAKRABORTY
S/O. LT. NARESH CHANDRA CHAKRABORTY, R/O. KAMAKSHI ENCLAVE,
SONAI PATH, KRISHNAGAR, P.O.- JAPORIGOG AND P.S- DISPUR, DIST-
KAMRUP METRO, ASSAM, PIN- 781005.

VERSUS

TEZ PRASAD BHUSAL AND ANR
SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM, AGRICULTURE
DEPARTMENT, DISPUR, GUWAHATI-781006, DIST.- KAMRUP (M), ASSAM

2:DR. A.R. AHMED
DISTRICT AGRICULTURE OFFICER
CACHAR
CLUB ROAD
NEAR D C OFFICE
TARAPUR
SILCHAR
PIN-788001
DIST- CACHAR
ASSA

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. B CHAKRABORTY, MS A KHASNOBISH,MR R K
SAHA,MR. S P BHATTACHARJEE

Advocate for the Respondent : ,

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SOUMITRA SAIKIA**

ORDER

19.09.2025

Heard Mr. B. Chakraborty, learned counsel for the petitioner.

This Contempt Petition has been filed by the petitioner alleging non-compliance of the directions contained in the Judgment and Order dated 12.12.2023 passed in WP(C) no.623/2023 read with the order dated 01.04.2024 passed in Review Petition No.28 of 2024.

Issue notice, returnable by 4 (four) weeks.

Learned counsel for the petitioner shall take steps on the respondents by registered post with A/D as well by usual course within 7 (seven) days from today.

List the matter after 4 (four) weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant