

GAHC010204842025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Cont.Cas(C)/499/2025

NIRMAL JYOTI CHAKRABORTY
S/O. LT. NARESH CHANDRA CHAKRABORTY, R/O. KAMAKSHI ENCLAVE,
SONAI PATH, KRISHNAGAR, P.O.- JAPORIGOG AND P.S- DISPUR, DIST-
KAMRUP METRO, ASSAM, PIN- 781005.

VERSUS

TEZ PRASAD BHUSAL AND ANR
SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM, AGRICULTURE
DEPARTMENT, DISPUR, GUWAHATI-781006, DIST.- KAMRUP (M), ASSAM

2:DR. A.R. AHMED
DISTRICT AGRICULTURE OFFICER
CACHAR
CLUB ROAD
NEAR D C OFFICE
TARAPUR
SILCHAR
PIN-788001
DIST- CACHAR
ASSA

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. B CHAKRABORTY, MS A KHASNOBISH,MR R K SAHA,MR. S P BHATTACHARJEE

Advocate for the Respondent : MR S M T CHISTIE(R1,2), MR. R K TALUKDAR,MRS. R BORAH(R1,2)

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SOUMITRA SAIKIA

ORDER

22.04.2026

The learned Standing Counsel, Accountant General submits that although the fresh proposal has been resubmitted by the administrative department on 23rd of March 2026, however, some defects are noticed. These instructions, however, are oral instructions received by the standing counsel. She prays for a week's time to place the written instructions before the Court.

List this matter again on 06.05.2026.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant